

**Amendment 1 to Supplementary Budget & Appropriation Ordinance
No. 3-Fiscal Year 2014**

**BY: The Chairperson at the
request of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No. 5
Date: May 5, 2014**

Amendment No. 1

(This amendment adds \$434,915 received from the State to repair roads and corrects a mathematical error.)

1 In the title, strike “\$1,300,000” and substitute “\$1,734,915”.

2

3 On page 2, in line 4, insert:

4 “WHEREAS, additionally, the County has received \$434,915 from the State to assist with
5 repairing roadway damage from the impact of this winter’s extreme weather conditions; and”.

6

7 On page 2, in line 10, strike “\$1,300,000” and substitute “\$1,734,915” and, in the same line,
8 strike “\$973,139,210” and substitute “\$971,574,134”.

9

10 On page 3, in line 5, strike “\$1,300,000” and substitute “\$1,734,915”.

11

12 On page 3, in line 6, strike “\$19,338,970” and substitute “\$19,773,885”.